



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0170-3304 Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: April 15, 2015 2:00 pm District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: 245 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Conversion of HPS Highway Illumination to LED. Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,248,000.00	100.00%
2	Paramount Construction LLC	\$2,468,754.00	109.82%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$2,699,524.00	120.09%
4	The NY CONN Corp.	\$3,625,121.00	161.26%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0170-3304      **Counties:** STATEWIDE  
**Letting Date:** April 15, 2015      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 245 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Conversion of HPS Highway Illumination to LED.

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Paramount Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0090693	1.000	44,066.00000	44,066.00	16,200.00000	16,200.00	40,165.00000	40,165.00
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101143	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0030	0969070	12.000	814.00000	9,768.00	950.00000	11,400.00	270.00000	3,240.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040	0970006	7,650.000	1.00000	7,650.00	1.00000	7,650.00	1.00000	7,650.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0970007	80.000	85.00000	6,800.00	56.00000	4,480.00	98.85000	7,908.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0060	0971001	(1.000)	46,209.00000	46,209.00	137,800.00000	137,800.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0975004	(1.000)	201,873.00000	201,873.00	233,200.00000	233,200.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080	0977001	50.000	18.00000	900.00	17.50000	875.00	15.15000	757.50
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090	0978002	50.000	101.00000	5,050.00	95.00000	4,750.00	73.35000	3,667.50
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Paramount Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	138.00000	690.00	130.00000	650.00	126.20000	631.00
0110 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	51.00000	2,550.00	48.00000	2,400.00	21.45000	1,072.50
0120 1003925 REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	2,420.000 ea.	34.00000	82,280.00	21.00000	50,820.00	79.00000	191,180.00
0130 1005601 LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	548.000 ea.	553.00000	303,044.00	585.00000	320,580.00	675.00000	369,900.00
0140 1005602 LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	102.000 ea.	527.00000	53,754.00	555.00000	56,610.00	655.00000	66,810.00
0150 1005603 LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 3 ** See Special Provisions **	1,674.000 ea.	681.00000	1,139,994.00	730.00000	1,222,020.00	790.00000	1,322,460.00
0160 1005604 LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 4 ** See Special Provisions **	112.000 ea.	681.00000	76,272.00	662.00000	74,144.00	790.00000	88,480.00
0170 1014402 BREAKAWAY FUSE CONNECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	75.000 ea.	278.00000	20,850.00	224.00000	16,800.00	110.00000	8,250.00
0180 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	250.000 day	16.00000	4,000.00	29.00000	7,250.00	22.00000	5,500.00
0190 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 day	69.00000	10,350.00	75.00000	11,250.00	75.00000	11,250.00
0200 1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	350.000 s.f.	18.00000	6,300.00	14.50000	5,075.00	25.15000	8,802.50



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Paramount Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0210	1806200	1,600.000	16.00000	25,600.00	53.00000	84,800.00	
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1		hr					
0220	1806200-02	1,600.000				23.00000	36,800.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2		hr					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,248,000.00		\$2,468,754.00	\$2,699,524.00

**Contract Totals****\$2,248,000.00****\$2,468,754.00****\$2,699,524.00****( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) The NY CONN Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0090693	1.000	23,500.00000	23,500.00			
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0101143	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00			
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0030	0969070	12.000	1,000.00000	12,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0040	0970006	7,650.000	1.00000	7,650.00			
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) The NY CONN Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	0970007	80.000	56.00000	4,480.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0060	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0070	0975004	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0080	0977001	50.000	18.00000	900.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0090	0978002	50.000	120.00000	6,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0100	0979003	5.000	150.00000	750.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	0981100	50.000	58.00000	2,900.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0120	1003925	2,420.000	130.00000	314,600.00			
	REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1005601	548.000	1,039.00000	569,372.00			
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1005602	102.000	1,022.00000	104,244.00			
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1005603	1,674.000	1,039.00000	1,739,286.00			
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	1005604	112.000	1,022.00000	114,464.00			
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 4 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) The NY CONN Corp.					
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0170	1014402	75.000	201.00000	15,075.00				
	BREAKAWAY FUSE CONNECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	1130000	250.000	65.00000	16,250.00				
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0190	1131002	150.000	133.00000	19,950.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0200	1220013	350.000	30.00000	10,500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0210	1806200	1,600.000	102.00000	163,200.00				
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
0220	1806200-02	1,600.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,625,121.00					
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,625,121.00</b>					
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								